GE.10-
Economic Commission for Europe
Inland Transport Committee
World Forum for Harmonization of Vehicle Regulations
153rd session
Geneva, 8–11 March 2011
Item 4.8.2 of the provisional agenda
1958 Agreement – Consideration of draft amendments

essential respects:
 (a) The manufacturer;
 (b) The manufacturer's type designation;
 (c) Essential aspects of construction and design.
2.36. "Central driving position" is defined when Y co-ordinate of the R point is in
Y0 position within + or – 60 mm."
Paragraph 5.2., amend to read
"5.2. An approval number … two digits (at present 01 for the Regulation) …
glazing material."
Paragraph 5.5.1., amend to read (including the deletion of footnote 3/):
"5.5.1. in the case of a windscreen:
I for toughened glass
II for ordinary laminated glass
III for treated laminated glass
IV for glass - plastics glazing."
Insert new paragraphs 5.5.9. and 5.5.10., to read:
"5.5.9. XII in the case of glass-plastic panes
5.5.10. /P in the case of a safety glazing made of glass, with a layer of plastics
material on its inner face"
Paragraph 5.9., amend to read:
"5.9. An approval number …two digits (at present 01 for the Regulation) … in
paragraph 2.35. above."
ECE/TRANS/WP.29/2011/35
6
Paragraph 8.1.3.5., amend to read:
"8.1.3.5. Resistance-to-temperature-changes test
The purpose of this test is to check that plastics material(s) used in safety
glazing above will withstand the effects of prolonged exposure to extremes of
temperature without significant deterioration.
Paragraph 8.1.4.4., should be deleted
Paragraph 8.1.5., amend to read:
"8.1.5. Burning-behaviour (fire-resistance) test
 The purpose of this test is to verify that a safety glazing material has a
sufficiently low burn rate."
Paragraph 8.1.6., amend to read:
"8.1.6. Test of resistance to chemicals
The purpose of this test is to determine whether the safety glazing material
will withstand the effects of exposure to chemicals likely to be normally
present or used within the vehicle (e.g. cleaning compounds) without
significant deterioration."
Paragraph 8.2., amend to read:
"8.2. Tests prescribed"
Paragraph 8.2.1.1., the table, the complete row "identification of colours", should be
deleted